## **GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA**

## ADMINISTRATIVE ISSUANCE SYSTEM

Mayor's Order 2013-052 March 1, 2013

SUBJECT: Appointment – District of Columbia Community Schools Advisory Committee

**ORIGINATING AGENCY:** Office of the Mayor

By virtue of the authority vested in me as Mayor of the District of Columbia by section 422(2) of the District of Columbia Home Rule Act, approved December 24, 1973, 87 Stat. 790, Pub. L. 93-198, D.C. Official Code § 1-204.22(2) (2012 Supp.), and pursuant to section 403 of the Community Schools Incentive Act of 2012, effective June 19, 2012, D.C. Law 19-142, D.C. Official Code § 38-754.03 (2012 Supp.), and Mayor's Order 2013-040, dated February 22, 2013, it is hereby **ORDERED** that:

- 1) **JEFFREY M. TRAVERS** is appointed to the District of Columbia Community Schools Advisory Committee as a member, representing philanthropic or business organizations.
- <u>TERMS</u>: Unless otherwise removed, the terms of all Committee members shall expire in accordance with section V of Mayor's Order 2013-040, dated February 22, 2013.
- 3) **EFFECTIVE DATE:** This Order shall be effective immediately.

MAYOR

ATTEST:

CYNTHIA BROCK-SMITH SECRETARY OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA